Bahrain in turn gave its no objection to the same and provided a time frame of one year 
to complete the transaction.  The sale purchase agreement between UGH and Burgan 
Bank was signed in January 2025.  This was followed by an Extra Ordinary General Meeting 
was held on 27 January 2025, wherein the shareholders approved transferring Two 
Hundred, Thirty Two Million, Two Hundred Sixty Three Thousand and Forty (232,263,040) 
shares of a nominal value of United States Fifty Cents (USD 0.50) each, representing the 
entire shares owned by United Gulf Holding Company B.S.C. in the Bank, to Burgan Bank 
K.P.S.C.   The price of this transaction was USD 190 Million.     

The final approval of the Ministry of Industry and Commerce was obtained on 25